SIN0 - 07

#### FORM 2B (SEE RULE 4)

### NOMINATION PAPER

Election to the Legislative Assembly of Assam State

#### STRIKE OFF PART - 10R PART - BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

#### PART - I

(To be Used by candidate set up by recognised Political Party)

I nominate as a candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the
Hallaka N.D.1. Assembly Constituency.
Candidate's name HAZI - SALIM UDDIN BARBHUIYA
Father's/Mother's/Husband's Name MAHMUD ALL BARBHULYA
His postal address. MALLAKANDI. TOXAN. WARD. NO. P., P.O. RATAN PUR.
ROAD, P.S. + DIST. HALLAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN- 788155
His name is entered at Sl. No. 440 in part No. 45
of the electoral roll for L. A 6 H.A. L.A. K.A. M.D
My name is RAFIQUE AHMED СНОИВНИКУ and it is entered at SI. No. 604
in part No
Assembly Constituency

Date 16-3-2011

Rafigne Ahmed Wordhiry.
(Signature of the Proposer)

#### **PARTII**

	(To 1	be used by can	didatenot set up by recogni	ised political party)	
We	hereby nomin	ate as candidate	for election to the Legislative	Assembly from the	
			Assembly Constituency.	and on Amount and	
Car	ndidate's name.		18.1. (AH 24.1W 7/3 1.1B - 12)		
Fat	her's/Mother's	/Husband's Nam	ne		
His	postal address		1-BIAI		
		VIEW DUST NO	About an owner of our security	mea yri beaU ed o'r	
His	name is entere	ed at Sl. No	in part N	ło	
			/14.14		
de	clare that we a	re electors of the	his Assembly Constituency a	and our names are ent	ered in the
		subscribing to	Constituency as indicated below this nomination:		signatures
		Particulars of	of the proposers and their sign	atures.	
SL.	Electoral Roll N	lo. of proposer:	LASIN JANASISTA	D. C. W. Didge . LA	a Nata
	Part No. of Electoral Roll Constituency	Sl. No. in that part	Full Name	Signature	Date
1	2	3	4	5	6
1		102	Queranyand it is correct. St. N	as gaussa supides	
2			A fine electronal roll for the		
3					
			*		
4					
5					
6					
7		with hunte			
		of miles and he w			
8					
9					
	-				
10					

#### PART-III

I, the candidate mentioned in part-I/part-ii 9Strike out which is not applicable0 assent to this nomination and hereby declare:
a) that i have completed
b) i) that i am set up at this election by the
b) ii) that I am set up at this election by theparty, which is a registered-unrecognised Political Party / that I am contesting this election as an independent candidate. (Strike out which is not applicable) and that the symbols I have chosen, in order of preference:-
i)ii)iii)
c) that my name and my father's/mother's/husband's name have been correctly spelt out above in
ENGLISH (name of the language)
d) that to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also disqualified for being chosen to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.
* i further declare that I am a member of the** Caste/tribe which
is a scheduled *** easte/tribe of the State of
to(area) in that state.
I also declare that I have not been, and shall not be, *** nominated as a candidate at the present
general election/ the bye-elections being held silmultaneously, to the Legislative Assembly
of
Date 16-03-2011 (Signature of the Candidate)

<sup>\*</sup> Score out this paragraph, if not applicable.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Score out the words not applicable :

N.B.- A 'recognised political party'means a political party recognised by the Election Commission under the Election symbols (Reservation and Allotment order 1968 in State concerned.

# PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate)

Whether the candidate-	
(i) has been convicted-	7
(a) of any offence(s) under subsection	The state of the s
<ul><li>(b) for contravention of any law specif</li></ul>	
of section 8 of the Representation of the people A	
(ii) has been convicted for any other of	,
has been sentenced to imprisonment fo	
If the answer is "yes", the candidate shall furnish the follow	ving information :
(i) Caste/First information report No./Nos	sol- DANKERSIE
(ii) Police station(s)	
(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief descri	iption of the offence(s) for which he
has been convicted	
(iv) Date(s) of conviction(s)	Applicable
(v) Court(s) which convicted the candidate	Application.
(vi) Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprise	onment(s) and/or quantum of fine(s)
Nat applicate	<u> </u>
(vii) Date(s) of release from prison	t applicable
(viii) Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against a	above conviction(s) Yes/No.
(ix) Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for	revision filed
Not app	Licable
(x) Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s) for	revision filed
Not app	Licable.
(xi) Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision	sion has have been disposed of or is/
are pending.	his offe
(xii) If the said appeal(s0/application(s) for revision ha	s/have been disposed of-
(a) Date(s) of disposal	aplicable
(b) Nature of order(s) passed	applicable.
	W > 0 1 1 1 2 1 .
Place HALLAKANOI.	Hazi Palim nolohi Briling,
Date/6-03-2011	Signature of the Candidate

## PART - IV (To be filled by the Returning Officer)

Serial No. of nomination paper	
This nomination was delivered to me at my office at 1-10	<i>P.M.</i> (hour)
on 16/03/2011	June
Date/6/3/2011	Assit, Returning Officer Returning Officer Assembly Constitution

#### PART- V

### Decision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting the Nomination Paper

I have examined this nomination paper in accordance with section 36 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 and decide as follows:-

Date 15/3/2011.

Returning Officer

Asstt. Returning Officer

<sup>\*</sup> Score out the word not applicable.



Affidavit to be Furnished by the candidate alongwith Nomination Paper

Before the Returning Officer

For election Assam Legislative Assembly (Name of the House)

From L.A.-6, (Hailakandi) Constituency
(Name of the constituency)

I, Hażi Salim Uddin Barbhuiya, Son /Daughter/Wife of Mahmud Ali Barbhuiya aged 52 years, resident of Hailakandi Town, Ward No.-I, Hailakandi (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Florica in the salawa Florica in the

Hailakandi Town, Ward No.-I, Hailakandi, (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by All India United Democratic Front (AIUDF) (name of the political party) Lam contesting as an Independent candidate.

(2) Details of PAN and status of filling of Income tax return:

Names	Names Permanent Account Number (PAN)		Total income shown In Income Tax Return (in Rupees)	
Self	AYRPB 2233M	2009-10	3,77,450.00	
Spouse	Nil	Nil -	Nil	
Dependent 1	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Dependent 2	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Dependent 3	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Self Spouse Dependent 1 Dependent 2	Names Number (PAN)  Self AYRPB 2233M  Spouse Nil  Dependent 1 Nil  Dependent 2 Nil	Names         Number (PAN)         Income-tax return has been filed           Self         AYRPB 2233M         2009-10           Spouse         Nil         Nil           Dependent 1         Nil         Nil           Dependent 2         Nil         Nil	

(3) The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court;-

Sl. No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken 'cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	Nil
(b)	Name of the court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance :	Nil
(c)	Details of Appeal(s) /Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	Nil



(4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	Nil
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s)of order(s):	Nil
(c)	Punishment imposed:	Nil

(5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

#### A. Details of movable assets:

1. Assets in join name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be give.

2. Incase of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

4. Dependent, here means a person, sub sequentially dependent on the income of the candidate.

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse (Rahana Begum Barbhuiya)	Dependent-1 (H.M. Kamil Barbhuiya)	Dependent -2 (Sahela Begum Barbhuiya)	Dependent -3 (Salma Akter Barbhuya)
(i)	Cash in hand	1,50,000.00 (One lakh fifty thousands)	10,000.00 (Ten thousands)	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	i) SBI. SB.A/C. No.1082189841-6, under Dispur Branch, total deposited amount Rs.25,49,531.00 ii) SB. A/C No. 6465, under Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, R.P. Road, which opened for election expenditure as per direction of E.C.I. depositing Rs.500/- only	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	Nil	i)Bond Rs.16,000.00 under Sahara Housing Investment Corporation Ltd. ii)Bond Rs.17,000.00 under Sahara Housing Investment Corporation Ltd.	i)Bond Rs.16,000.00 under Sahara Housing Investment Corporation Ltd. ii)Bond Rs.16,000.00 under Sahara Housing Investment Corporation Ltd.	Nil	Nil

Haji Salim uddin Bahluy



Dependent Dependent Dependent-1 Spouse SL Self Description Nil No. Nil Nil Details of investment in (iv) NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post Office or Insurance Company and the Nil amount. Nil Nil Nil Personal loans/advance Nil (v) given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the Nil amount. Nil Nil AS-24-0357, 407-BUS, Nil Motor (vi) date of purchase 1991, Vehicles/Aircrafts / presently the vehicle is Yachts / Ships (details in damaged condition of Make, Registration No. etc. Year of Nil Purchase and amount) Nil Nil 8 Tolas of Gold Nil Jewelry, bullion and (vii) Approx. Valued valuable thing (give Rs.1,60,000.00 details of weight and Nil value) Nil Nil Tolls artisans Any other assets such as Nil (viii) amounting value of Claims/interest Rs.20,000.00 Nil Nil 32,000.00 2,23,000.00 27,00031.00 Gross Total Value (ix)

development, construction etc.

Approximate Current market value,

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.)

Dependent-3 Dependent-1 Dependent-2 Spouse Self SL Description Nil Nil Nil No. Nil Vill. Gangpar -Agricultural Land Location(s) (i) Dhumkar Pt.-IV, 2nd Survey number(s) R.S. Patta No. 98, Nil Nil Nil 11 Katas (7920 Sy. ft) Nil Area (Total measurement in acres) Nil Nil Nil Nil Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Nil Nil Nil Nil 01-01-19-92 Date of purchase in case of self acquired Nil property Nil Nil Nil 55,000.00 Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the Nil time of purchase Nil Nil Nil Any Investment on the land by way of

70,000.00

3 011 cation Hullakandi Hají Salim udahi gabbujý



(6) We herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government:

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and mount for each item

Sl. No.		Self	Spouse(s)	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institutions(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name (S) Amount outstanding Nature r loan	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-	Grand total or liabilities	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing With government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to Departments dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to Departments dealing with supply of telephones/ Mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Income Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Wealth Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Service Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
_	Sales Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand total of all Govt. dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

#### (7) Details of profession or occupation:

- a. Self Business
- b. Spouse House wife.

#### (8) My Educational qualification is as under:

Assocation Heilakandi

i) Read upto P.U. 1<sup>st</sup> Year Name of the College : S.S. College, Hailakandi

Year : 1978-79, Under Guwahati University.

Passed H.S.L.C examination

Name of the school : Govt. V.M. High School, Hailakandi.

But certificate is missing.

(Give details of highest School/University education with full from of the certificate/diploma/degree course) (Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

Haji Salim uddin Bathleye,



SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent -	Dependen -3
(ii)	Survey number(s)	Hailakandi Town, 2nd R.S. Patta No.246	Hailakandi Town, 2nd R.S. Patta No.246	Hailakandi Town, 2nd R.S. Patta No.246	Nil	Nil
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	5 katas 9 chatak (4005 Sp. H.)	5 katas 9 chatak (4005)	5 katas 9 chatak (4005 sw.ff)	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No	No	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	31/10/2007	31/10/2007	31/10/2007	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	3,000000.00(three lakhs) With a Assam type house there on.	3,000000.00 (three lakhs)	3,000000.00 (three lakhs)	Nil	Nil
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate Current market vale	4,00000.00	4,00000.00	4,00000.00	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments)-Location(s)-Survey numbers(s)	Hailakandi Town, 2nd R.S. No. 246, Holding No.76/38, W/No.XII/C				
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	1000 sq.ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	31/10/2007	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Purchased along with land mentioned in column No.(ii) under heading Non- agricultural land location	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-	Approximate Current market value	50,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
v)	Residential Buildings (including apartments)-Location(s)-Survey numbers(s)	RCC. Building at \(\omega/\epsilon \cdot 2\) Hailakandi Town, 2 <sup>nd</sup> \(\epsilon \cdot 5\) Patta No. 1, under Mouza Rangauti-III				
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	550 sq.ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	2,00000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate Current market value	5,00000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
)	Others (such as interest in property)	Nil		Nil		Nil
i)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	10,20,000.00	4,00000.00	4,00000.00	- Contraction -	Nil
	shri S.R. MAZZION Haile	ol Maridi	Haji Sa	lim uddú	3 mlng	7



9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

1.	Naı	me of the candidate			Hażi Salim Uddin Barbhuiya				
2.	Ful	l postal address			S/O. Mahmud Ali barbhuiya, Hailakandi Town W/No.1,P.O. Ratanpur Road, P/S. & Dist. Hailakandi, Assam, PIN.788155				
3.	Nu	mber and name of the Constituency	and state.		L.A6, Hailakandi, Assam				
4.		Number of cases in which convictioner than those referred to in from 26			Nil				
		(c) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance.				Historia I Alberta			
5.	PAN of					which last Tax Return filed		Total Incom	
	(a)	(a) Candidate: AYRPB 2233 M						3,77,450.00	)
	(b) Spouse:				Nil			Nil	
	(c)	Dependents:	Nil			Nil			
6.		the second secon	ails of Assets a	nd L			-		
		Description	Self		Spouse	Dependent-1	-	ependent -2	
Α.		Moveable Asset (Total value)	27,00,031.00	2,3	23,000.00	320001-	N	il	Nil
B.		Immovable Asset							
	(i)	Purchase price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	5,55,000.00	3,0	00.00000	3,00000.00	Nil		Nil
	(ii)	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (total value)	10,20,000.00	4,0	00,00000	4,00000.00	N	il	Nil
7.		Liabilities	The second second						
		(i) Government dues (Total)	Nil	Ni	I	Nil	N	il	Nil
		(ii)Loons from Bank, Financial Institution and others (Total)	Nil	Ni	1	Nil	N	il	Nil
8.		Highest educational qualification:  Name of the College : Year : ii)  Name of the school :  (Give details of School/ University education with the school iii)				upto P.U. 1st Younglege, Hailaka 19, Under Guw 1 H.S.L.C exam V.M. High Sch rtificate is miss	ndi aha nina ool sing	ti Universit ition , Hailakand ,	i.

Shr. S.R. M. ZUNDER, Advocate

Hyr Salimanddi BANLy



#### VERIFICATION

I the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset of or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above:

Haji Salim wholi Bruly. DEPONENT

Shrt S.R

Note: 1. Affidavit should be filed latest by 3.00 P.M. on the last date of filing nominations.

- 2. Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Calls or before a Notary public.
- 3. All columns should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either "NIL" or "Not applicable" as the case may be, should be mentioned.
- The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.



2

2. I have been / have not been convicted of an offence (s) [ Other than any offence (s) referred to in sun section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section(3) of section (8) of the representation of the people Act, 1951(43of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information report No./Nos.- Nil
- (ii) Police station(s) Nil, District(s) Nil, State(s) Nil.
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act.(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged- Nil
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)- Nil.
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were pronounced-Nil
- (vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction- Nil

Place: Hailakandi

Date: 15-03-11

Hgi Palin wolding Brilly

#### VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Hailakandi this ...... 15 +1..........day of March, 2011.

Old Ber Association Hallakandi

Haji Salim uddin Salling Signature of Deponent

Note: "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off".



অসম असम ASSAM

FORM 26 (See rule 4A) 06AA 474623

Affidaving to be furnished by the candidate before the returning Officer for election to Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from L.A.-6 (Hailakandi) constituency (name of constituency)

I, Hari Salim Uddin Barbhuiya, son/daughter/wife of Mahmud Ali Barbhuiya, aged about 52 years, resident of Hailakandi Town W/No.I, P.o. R.P. Road, P.S. & Dist. Hailakandi Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm / state on oath as under:

1. I am ham not accused of any offence(s) offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the dependent is accused of any such offence(s)he shall furnish the following information.

- (i) Case/First information report No./Nos.- Nil.
- (ii) Police station(s). Nil, District(s)- Nil, State(s)- Nil
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act.(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged-Nil.
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)-Nil
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed- Nil

(vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding (s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction- Nil.

Conttd.....P/2